508505433 04/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI178842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WRH WALTER REIST HOLDING AG	04/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FERAG AG
Street Address:	Zürichstrasse 74
City:	Hinwil
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	11198566		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (440)463-6153

Email:dambrosia@rankinhill.comCorrespondent Name:Rankin, Hill & Clark LLPAddress Line 1:38210 Glenn AvenueAddress Line 4:Willoughby, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRG-47433
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa D'Ambrosia
SIGNATURE:	Lisa D'Ambrosia
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=47433-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067166 FRAME: 0873

508505433

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WRH WALTER REIST HOLDING AG, a corporation of Switzerland, located at Arenenbergstrasse 8, 8272 Ermatingen, Switzerland, has acquired the rights to U.S. Patent No. 11198566 (Rankin, Hill, & Clark LLP Docket No. FRG-47433) entitled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TRANSFERRING CONVEYED ITEMS BETWEEN TWO CONVEYING APPLIANCES, AS WELL AS A CONVEYING SYSTEM", hereinafter referred to as the Patent, by means of assignment from the inventor (Markus Bretz), which assignment is recorded in the United States Patent Office on April 6, 2020, at Reel 052322, Frame 0017; and

WHEREAS, FERAG AG, a corporation of Switzerland, located at Zürichstrasse 74, 8340 Hinwil, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT the said WRH WALTER REIST HOLDING AG, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from FERAG AG, is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said FERAG AG, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TRANSFERRING CONVEYED ITEMS BETWEEN TWO CONVEYING APPLIANCES, AS WELL AS A CONVEYING SYSTEM", which invention is set forth and described in said Patent.

AND, said FERAG AG does hereby accept this Assignment with all its rights and obligations.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill, & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Assignment on the dates below written.

ASSIGI	NOR:	ASSIG	NEE:	
WRH WALTER REIST HOLDING AG		FERAG AG		
Luca	aumo	R.	Teuis	M.T. 198
Name:	Susanne Tommaso Rau , Ramundo	Name:	Roberto Fenile ,	Martin Ruge
Title: _	President Member of the Board	Title: _	Head of Construction	Head of , IP-Services
Date: _	1574/24	Date:	17/4/	2024

PATENT REEL: 067166 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 04/19/2024